
INVITATION TO BID
Notice is hereby given that

Robert Lee Independent School
District, using construction
manager at risk services for
construction, will receive faxed,
emailed or sealed, written
proposals at the office of the
construction manager at risk,
W.B. Kibler Construction 9722
Abernathy, Dallas, Texas 75220-
2698, until February 26, 2013
2PM CST, for construction
encompassing the following
packages: concrete, earthwork,
a rch i t ec tu ra l  woodwork
(millwork) for a new athletic
facility.

Any proposal received after
February 26, 2013 2PM CST,
will be returned unopened. The
construction manager at risk
will not be responsible for
proposals that are mis-sent, mis-
delivered, misplaced, or
received after the submission
deadline.

In accordance with Texas
Educa t ion  Agency  b id
guidelines, proposal prices from
individual contractors cannot be
released by the construction
manager at risk or Owner until
construction manager at risk’s
guaranteed maximum price for
construction is accepted by the
District.

All proposals must comply
with specif icat ions ,  be
submitted on the Proposal Form
included in the documents, and
include bid security (when
required).  Any proposal
received on a form other than
that provided in the documents
will not be considered and will
be recorded as non-responsive
without recourse.

FAXED BIDS WILL BE
ACCEPTED WITH ORIGINAL
TO FOLLOW WITHIN 24
HOURS.

C o n t r a c t  D o c u m e n t s ,
i n c l u d i n g  p l a n s  a n d
specifications, will be issued by
the Architect beginning January
7, 2013, and may be examined
during normal business hours at
the following:

Construction Manager
at Risk

W.B. Kibler Construction
9722 Abernathy

Dallas, TX 75220
214.358.4601

fax. 214.956.7473
kalexander@wbkconstruction.c

om
*****

CADCO
Architects – Engineers, Inc.

2401 S. Willis, Ste. 200
Abilene, TX 79605

325-695-6281
*****

Dallas AGC
ISQFT Plan Room
7168 Envoy Court

Dallas, Texas 75247
888.601.5761
214.819.8002
fax.819.9918

Construction documents may
be procured upon receipt by the
architect at the above address
for a $150.00 refundable deposit
plus contractor paid postage
(CD version of the construction
documents is available at no
cost). Plan holders not returning
construction documents within

two weeks of bid date will
forfeit their plan deposit.

31-2tc
BRONTE ISD

is accepting bids for a new
2012/2013, 3/4 ton, long bed,
crew cab pickup gas or diesel.
For more information contact
Alan Richey, Superintendent at
325-473-2511. Bids are due
March 7, 2013 at 1:00 p.m. in
the Superintendent’s Office.  PO
Box 670, Bronte, Tx 76933.
Physical address, 210 S.
Jefferson, Bronte, Tx 76933.
BISD reserves the right to
accept or reject any or all bids.

32-1tc
PUBLIC SERVICE

ANNOUNCEMENT:  FAIR
HOUSING, IT’S THE LAW
To promote fair housing

practices, the City of Bronte
e n c o u r a g e s  p o t e n t i a l
homeowners and renters to be
aware of their rights under the
National Fair Housing Law.
Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act
of 1968, as amended, prohibits
discrimination against any
person on the basis of race,
color, religion, sex, handicap,
familial status or national origin
in the sale or rental of units in
the housing market. For more
information on fair housing or to
report possible fair housing
discrimination, call the U.S.
Department of Housing and
Urban Development’s toll-free
hotline at 1-800-669-9777.

E q u a l  E m p l o y m e n t
Opportunity Statement: The City
of Bronte does not discriminate
on the basis of color, national
origin, sex, religion, age and
hand icapped  s t a tus  in
employment or the provision of
services.

PUBLIC NOTICE
The City of Bronte has

adopted complain t  and
grievance procedures regarding
i t s  Texas  Community
Development Block Grant
Programs, which outline the
steps a citizen may follow to file
a written complaint about
proposed or completed TX
CDBG activity. The City of
Bronte will make every effort to

respond fully to such complaints
within ten (10) working days.
Citizens may obtain a copy of
these written procedures at the
City of Bronte, 114 S.
Washington, Bronte, TX 76933
during regular business hours,
Monday through Friday, through
the mail, or by calling the Mayor
at (325) 473-3501.

PUBLIC NOTICE
POLICY OF

NONDISCRIMINATION ON
THE BASIS OF

HANDICAPPED STATUS
The City of Bronte does not

discriminate on the basis of
handicapped status in the
admission or access to, or
treatment or employment in, its
federally assisted programs or
activities.  The Mayor of the
City of Bronte, 114 S.
Washington, Bronte, TX 76933,

(325) 473-3501, has been
designated to coordinate
c o m p l i a n c e  w i t h  t h e
nondiscrimination requirements
contained in the Department of
H o u s i n g  a n d  U r b a n
Development’s  regu la t ions
implementing Section 504 (24
CFR Part 8 dated June 2, 1988).

32-1tc
NOTICE OF SALE
CITY OF BRONTE

The City of Bronte will
receive sealed bids on Lot 5,

Block 16, OT, City of Bronte.
Sealed Bids must be submitted

to the attention of Pat
Martindale, City of Bronte, 114
South Washington, P.O. Box
370, Bronte, Texas  76933, on or
before 4:00 p.m., March 14,
2013.  Bids will be opened at
6:30 p.m. at the Council
Meeting to be held that same
day.

The City reserves the right to
reject any and all bids.

32-3tc

The Observer/Enterprise  Friday,  February 22, 2013  Page 7

NOTICES
...More Classifieds

BHRC Mardi Gras!  BHRC
resident Ruthie Sparks of
Blackwell  was crowned  Mardi
Gras Queen 2013 at the Fat
Tuesday party at Bronte Health
& Rehab Center.  She was
named after finding the plastic
baby in her piece of King Cake!

BHRC Spanish Bingo:
Loteria!  Bronte Health &
Rehab Center residents enjoy
playing Bingo - especially
Loteria!  The Spanish Bingo is
held every Wednesday Morning
at 9 am at BHRC.

2012 Ford Flex Limited $27,995

2009 Ford F-250 Crew Cab XLT $18,995

2010 Ford Explorer Eddie Bauer $23,995

2013 Ford Focus SE $20,995

2011 Ford Fusion SE $16,995

1999 Ford F-250 Crew Cab 4x4 $  5,995

2008 Ford F-150 Super Cab 4x4 $17,995

2011 Ford F-150 Super Crew $24,995

2011 Ford Mustang Coupe $19,995

2008 Lincoln Navigator L $22,995

2008 Lincoln Town Car Signature $16,995

2008 Mercury Grand Marquis LS $12,495

2007 Ford F-150 Super Crew XLT $15,995

2002 Ford F-250 Super Cab XLT $  7,500

2004 Ford F-250 Crew Cab 4x4 $14,995

2006 Ford F-150 Super Crew $11,995

2012 Ford Focus SE $15,995

453-4561
Billy Wayne Roe

Ask For:

IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.
Sterling Gray w/Charcoal Leather • Sync • Sirius • Only 5,900 Miles!

#7136A

6450A
Tan Metallic w/Adobe Cloth • 5.4 • Grill Guard

Black Pearl Slate • Two Tone Leather Seats • Really Sharp!!
#7134

White Suede w/Black Leather • A Steal!!!
#7133

Steel Blue w/Charcoal Interior
#71-32

Copper Metallic w/Tan Leather • 7.3 Liter Powerstroke
#L112A

#L124A
Dark Blue w/Gray Cloth • Power Seat

Pale Adobe w/Tan Cloth • Powerstroke • Ready to Go!
#L059A

Wedgewood Blue w/Tan Leather • Local Car!
#6423B

Randy Flanagan • Jim Herring

#5178
Grabber Blue w/Charcoal Interior • Grabs You!

#13039A
Black w/2Tone Leather Capt. Seats • 2nd Row Capt
Chairs • Heated & Cooled Seats • Moon Roof •
Rear Entertainment DVD • WOW!!!

#6515A
Adobe w/Tan Leather • 52K Miles • Really Nice!

Silver Metallic • Charcoal Interior • 7.3 Powerstroke
#6033A

#6508B
Dark Stone w/Adobe Accent • 4.6 V8

Red Fire Lariat w/Tan Leather
#6507A

#L126M
White King Ranch • Powerstroke • Great Condition!

#6502A
Red Fire Metallic w/Tan Cloth • Great Fuel Economy • 8K Miles!


